conveyed and assigned unto the Promoter a large piece and parcel of land and 
bearing CTS Nos. 246, 340, 341A, 343A, 344A, 345A, 345/1 to 345/55, 
345/56A, 345/57A, 345/58A/1, 345/59, 345/61A to 65, 345/69 to 345/72, 
348, 349, 350, 353, 355A, 357, 401 and S.No.32A Hissa No.6 admeasuring 
in the aggregate 68,789.54 (sixty eight thousand seven hundred and eighty 
nine point fifty four) square metres or thereabouts together with structures 
standing thereon; (ii) transferred, assigned and assured unto the Promoter, all 
its leasehold right, title and interest acquired from the then owner Mr. 
Khodabux Abdul Rehman to all that piece or parcel of property or ground, 
bearing Survey No.21 Hissa No.1 admeasuring 756 (seven hundred and fifty 
six) square yards or thereabouts and Survey No.24 Hissa No.3 admeasuring 
4930 (four thousand nine hundred and thirty) square yards or thereabouts 
aggregating to 5686 (five thousand six hundred and eighty six) square yards 
equivalent to 4753.46 (four thousand seven hundred and fifty three point 
forty six) square meters or thereabouts together with the structures standing 
thereon (“the Leasehold Land”) for the unexpired balance period of 999 
(nine ninety nine) years subject to the payment of rent reserved thereunder 
and the performance and observance of the covenants and the conditions

[...]

herein, all its right and interest it may have in law or in equity to all that piece 
and parcel of property bearing CTS Nos.337-A/1(P), 337-A/2(P), 345/60 
(part), 388 (part), 437 (part), 438 (part), 463-A (part), 466 (part), 469 (part), 
657 (part) admeasuring in the aggregate 569.72 (five hundred and sixty nine 
point seventy two) square metres or thereabouts together with structures 
standing thereon for the consideration and in the manner therein specified. 
The lands described in (i), (ii) and (iii) are collectively referred to as the said 
Larger Property (“the said Larger Property”).